			CIV-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address JEFFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HE	s): DLUND SBN 239787	FOR COURT U	ISE ONLY
Best Best & Krieger, LLP - Irvine 5 Park Plaza, #1500			
Irvine, CA 92614			
TELEPHONE NO.: (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (Optional):		
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANG	ELES		
street address: 111 North Hill Street MAILING ADDRESS: Room 109			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012			
BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Co	ourthouse		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterwor			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company	, et al.		
REQUEST FOR	Clerk's Judgm	ent CASE NUMBER: 4408	
Court Judgment			
 TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint files a. on (date): August 21, 2008 	d		
b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks Distri	ct No. 40, et al.		
c. Enter default of defendant (names): See Exhibit	"A" attached hereto.		
d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil P	rocedure sections 585(b), 585(c), 989, etc. against de	fendant (names)
(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hear Civ. Proc., § 585(d).)	ring date, unless the cou	urt will enter a judgment on an	affidavit under Code
e. Enter clerk's judgment			
 for restitution of the premises only and is 1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc 	., § 1169.)		
Include in the judgment all tenants, Prejudgment Claim of Right to Pos 415.46.	subtenants, named clair session was served in c	mants, and other occupants of compliance with Code of Civil F	the premises. The Procedure section
(2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 5 reverse (item 5).)	85(a). (Complete the de	claration under Code Civ. Proc	c., § 585.5 on the
(3) for default previously entered on (date)			
2. Judgment to be entered. Amo		ts acknowledged	Balance
a. Demand of complaint\$	\$	\$	0.00
b. Statement of damages *			
(1) Special\$ (2) General\$	\$	\$	0.00
c. Interest\$	\$	\$	0.00 0.00
d. Costs (see reverse)\$	0.00\$	\$	0.00
e. Attorney fees\$	\$	\$	0.00
f. TOTALS\$	0.00\$	0.00\$	0.00
g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rat (* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Pro		per day beginning (date):	
3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal do the reverse (complete item 4).	cument assistant or u	nlawful detainer assistant in	formation is on
Date: 12/1/3/2010	Lie	1 (11	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	> Stefar	nie Schland	
(1) Default entered as requested on		NATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY FO	K PLAINTIFF)
(2) Default NOT entered as requested	ed (state reason):		
FOR COURT USE ONLY	Clerk, by		, Deputy

				011
PLAINTIFF/PETITION	ER: Los Angeles County Waterwor	ks District No. 40, et al.	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDE	NT: Diamond Farming Company	y, et al.	4408	
or unlawful detainer ass	istant 🔲 did 🔲 did not	for compensation give a	6400 et seq.). A legal document assis dvice or assistance with this form. t or unlawful detainer assistant, state).	
a. Assistant's name:				
 b. Street address, city, 	and zip code:		Telephone no.:	
			County of registration:	
			Registration no.: Expires on (date):	
5. Declaration under	Code of Civil Procedure Section		of default under Code Civ. Proc., § 5	85(a)).
	on a contract or installer and and for			
a. is is not b. is is not	on a conditional sales contract sub and Finance Act).	or goods or services subject to Civ. Code, § 298	ect to Civ. Code, § 1801 et seq. (Unru 1 et seq. (Rees-Levering Motor Vehicl	h Act), e Sales
c. is is not	on an obligation for goods, service	s, loans, or extensions o	of credit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 3	395(b).
6. Declaration of mailing	(Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of			, ,
a. [] Hot maned to the	le following defendants, whose addi	resses are unknown to	plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney (names):	
each defendant	ss, postage prepaid, in a sealed env 's last known address as follows: <i>late):</i> 12//3/2010	(2) To (specify name	n defendant's attorney of record or, if no	elopes):
		Please see attac	hed Attachment to Proof of Service	9
I declare under penalty of pe Date: 12/13/2010	rjury under the laws of the State of 0	California that the forego	ing items 4, 5, and 6 are true and corn	ect.
Stefanie D. Hedlund	OR PRINT NAME)	Atton	1 Ashem	
		4-10-2-4-1-1-1	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)	
§ 1033.5):	required if money judgment request	ted). Costs and disburse	ments are as follows (Code Civ. Proc.	1
ATT AND AND AND ADDRESS OF A PARTY OF A PART	\$			
	\$			
c. Other (specify):	\$			
d.	\$			
e. TOTAL	\$	0.00		
f. Costs and disbu	rsements are waived.			
g. I am the attorney, age		To the best of my know case.	ledge and belief this memorandum of	costs is
	rjury under the laws of the State of C		ing is true and correct.	
Date: 12/13/2010		^	1.1	
Stefanie D. Hedlund	R PRINT NAME)	Lyan	(gholish	
(TIPE O	R PRINT NAME)	V	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)	
 Declaration of normalitary service so a 	nmilitary status (required for a jud s to be entitled to the benefits of the	dgment). No defendant Servicemembers Civil F	named in item 1c of the application Relief Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et sec	is in the
declare under penalty of per	jury under the laws of the State of C	California that the foregoi	ng is true and correct	
Date: 12/13/2010		1 , /	/ / /	
Stefanie D. Hedlund		► ALL	611.	
	R PRINT NAME)	- Lingh	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)	

T" 7 7	r v.	Y Y \	YO	~	"		
EX		3 L2			••	Λ	,,
11.7						∕	

Enter default of defendant (names):

JULIA A HERMANN/HERMANN TRUST, ROE 2287	
ALBERT T RODRIGUEZ, ROE 2288	
EDELMIRA B RODRIGUEZ, ROE 2289	
COFFMAN REVOCABLE TRUST, ROE 2290	
YUKIO R FUJIWARA, ROE 2291	
VICKI ATKINS/ATKINS TRUST, ROE 2294	
STEPHEN D WAHL, ROE 2295	

Attachment to Proof of Service

JULIA A HERMANN/HERMANN TRUST,	
ROE 2287	
10210 CIMA MESA RD	
LITTLEROCK, CA 93543-3637	
ALBERT T RODRIGUEZ, ROE 2288	
2003 W AVENUE K10	
LANCASTER, CA 93536-4608	
EDELMIRA B RODRIGUEZ, ROE 2289	
2003 W AVENUE K10	
LANCASTER, CA 93536-4608	
COFFMAN REVOCABLE TRUST, ROE	
2290	
12882 GASKELL RD	
ROSAMOND, CA 93560-7095	
YUKIO R FUJIWARA, ROE 2291	
28517 MIMI LN	
LANCASTER, CA 93536-9245	
VICKI ATKINS/ATKINS TRUST, ROE 2294	
2004 W AVENUE K10	
LANCASTER, CA 93536-4606	
STEPHEN D WAHL, ROE 2295	·
4700 E AVENUE G	
LANCASTER, CA 93535-7707	

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1500 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Marie Milovanovich, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1650, Sacramento, California 95814. On December 13, 2010, I served the within document(s):

REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT

×	by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.
	by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.
	by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.
	I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on December 13, 2010, at Sacramento, California.

mare m Marie Milovanovich